



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

MONDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 10660/2024

Between:

Madynapu Satya Narayana and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.P S P SURESH KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV (AP)

2.GP FOR REVENUE (AP)

The Court made the following:

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice for R1 to R3.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for R2, R4, R5.

Sri N.Srihari, learned Standing counsel takes notice for R6.

Post on 19.06.2024 in the motion list for getting instructions.

Till then, the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioners.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J

BRS