

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10660 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	10.09.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the unofficial respondents as well as the learned Standing Counsel submits that in view of the interim order passed by this Court dated 06.05.2024, the petitioners are proceeding with the construction at the objectionable land, even though vacate petition is filed by the unofficial respondent as well as by the learned Standing Counsel. In view of the same, the interim order passed by this Court dated 06.05.2024 is hereby modified to the effect that, all the parties shall maintain <i>status-quo</i> in respect of the possession and construction over and above the subject property for a period of two (02) weeks. List the matter after two (02) weeks. _____ NV, J SCH	